500,000

500,000

500,000

1,000,000

3,000,000

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

06/28/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such and company to the certificate holder.

PRODUCER 954-776-2222 Brown & Brown of Florida, Inc. 1201 W Cypress Creek Rd # 130 P.O. Box 5727 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33310-5727			u of such endorsement(s). CONTACT NAME:					
			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 954-776-2222	FAX (A/C, No): 954-776-4446				
			ADDRESS: certs@bbftlaud.com					
Clyde W. Wright II, CPCU, CIC		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#					
			INSURER A: Philadelphia Indemnity Ins Co	18058				
INSURED	Women In Distress		INSURER B : Bridgefield Employers Ins. Co	10701				
	Broward County, Inc P. O. Box 50187		INSURER C :					
	Lighthouse Point, FL 33074		INSURER D :					
			INSURER E :					
			INSURER F :					

V.	DAFL	(AGES CEI		CAL	ENUMBEK:			REVISION NUMBER:		
	CERT	IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R IFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY JSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PER	KEME TAIN.	THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY	THE POLICIE	OR OTHER	ED NAMED ABOVE FOR TO DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS
NS	R	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP		rs	
A	X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	X	1	PHPK1844668	06/30/2018	06/30/2019	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
			i a a s		grander grand hard france			PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000

	GE	POLICY POLICY PRO	AF	PPLIES PER:						ENERAL AGGRE		\$ 3,000,000 3,000,000
		OTHER:							PF	RODUCTS - CON	IP/OP AGG	\$ 3,000,000
A	AU	TOMOBILE LIABILITY								OMBINED SINGL a accident)	ELIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
	X	ANY AUTO	٦.	SCHEDULED		PHPK1844668	06/30/2018	06/30/2019	BC	DDILY INJURY (F	Per person)	\$
	v	AUTOS ONLY	1	AUTOS						DILY INJURY (F		\$
	^	AUTOS ONLY X	+ 7	NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					P	ROPERTY DAMA er accident)	GE	\$
A	-	UMBRELLA LIAB	>	(000 UP								\$
- 1	v				-	DUI IDCOCTO4			EA	CH OCCURREN	CE	\$ 4,000,000
	^	EXCESS LIAB		CLAIMS-MADE	1	PHUB636701	06/30/2018	06/30/2019	AG	GREGATE		\$ 4,000,000
<u> </u>		DED X RETENTI	ON	\$ 10,000								\$
В	WOR	RKERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILIT	Y	VIN					X	PER	OTH- ER	

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
City of Pompano Beach is named as Additional Insured if required by written
contract.

83042257

PHPK1844668

APPROVED

By John Mealer at 10:17 am, Dec 10, 2018

CERTIFICATE	HOLDER

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory In NH)

If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

Professional Liab

CANCELLATION

POMPANO

City of Pompano Beach Office of Housing & Urban Improvement 100 West Atlantic Blvd, RM 220 Pompano Beach, FL 33060 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT
06/30/2019 EachClaim

Aggregate

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

06/30/2018 06/30/2019

06/30/2018

~ K

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

06/28/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 954-776-2222 CONTACT NAME: Brown & Brown of Florida, Inc. PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 954-776-2222 FAX (A/C, No): 954-776-4446 1201 W Cypress Creek Rd # 130 P.O. Box 5727 ADDRESS: certs@bbftlaud.com Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33310-5727 Clyde W. Wright II, CPCU, CIC INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURER A : Philadelphia Indemnity Ins Co INSURED Women In Distress INSURER B : **Broward County, Inc** INSURER C : P. O. Box 50187 Lighthouse Point, FL 33074 INSURER D : INSURER E INSURER F : **COVERAGES** CERTIFICATE NUMBER: **REVISION NUMBER:** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY EFF POLICY EXP POLICY NUMBER LIMITS COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR X MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE **PRO** POLICY PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO BODILY (NJURY (Per person) SCHEDULED AUTOS OWNED AUTOS ONLY BODILY INJURY (Per accident)
PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Per accident) AUTOS ONLY NON-SWNED UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE **EXCESS LIAB** CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY STATUTE ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) E.L. EACH ACCIDENT E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT **Executive Risk Pkg** PHSD1346950 06/30/2018 06/30/2019 D&O 1,000,000 **EPLI** 1,000,000 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) City of Pompano Beach is named as Additional Insured if required by written CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION **POMPANO** SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. City of Pompano Beach Office of Housing & Urban

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

Improvement

100 West Atlantic Blvd, RM 220 Pompano Beach, FL 33060

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

NOTEPAD		Women in Distress	WOMENIN OP ID: C7	PAGE 2 Date 06/28/2018
Fiduciary Liability	\$1,000,000	Limit		